
 

 

DATE: 02/29/2024 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Solicitation No.2024-101-31 

I. MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS 
1. Submission of documentary requirements: 

✓ Mayor’s /Business Permit for CY 2022 and the Official Receipt as proof of Renewal 

for CY 2023 

✓Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration  

✓Omnibus Sworn Statement 

2. The Bidders/Suppliers or their Authorized Representative shall accomplish this form including 
unit  price and total price as well as sub-total and grand total (if applicable) and 

affix their  signature over printed name indicated in the lower portion of this form. 
3. Please write legibly. 

II. INSTRUCTIONS: 

1. Closed canvass shall be considered by the BAC. The Bidders/Suppliers shall reflect on 
the  envelope the RFQ Number and the PR  No., the BAC shall not be responsible on the pre 

emptive/premature opening of the proposal. 
2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by 

the  Bidders/Suppliers or their Authorized Representative. 
3. Quotation/s must include all kinds of taxes for the item(s)/services listed hereunder, including 

delivery  charges. 
4. Price quotation(s) submitted shall be valid for a period of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) 

days  reckoned from the deadline for submission of quotations as reflected in this form. 
5. Terms of Payment: __Thirty_(30) days from deliver of item(s). 
6. Quotation(s)/Proposal(s) shall be submitted at the Office of the Procurement Unit, Annex 
Bldg., Bureau of Agricultural Research, Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City. 
7. Awarding shall be done by LOT. 
8. DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS:__MARCH 7, 2024_at 5:00 PM . 

9. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest 

Calculated  Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation or Highest Rated and 
Responsive Quotation  for consultancy services, the DA-BAC shall employ “draw lots” as the 

tie-breaking method to finally  determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB 
Circular 06-2005. 
10. Delivery terms and/or Installation Period:   15 days   . 

11. The Uniform Guidelines for Blacklisting set forth in Appendix 17 of the 2016 Revised IRR of 
RA 9184  shall apply in case any of the violations listed under Items 4.1 and 4.2 thereof is/are 

committed  without prejudice for forfeiture of performance security. 
12. The Bureau of Agricultural Research reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a 

failure of  bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance 

with Section 41  of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder or bidders. 

NOTICE/ANNOUNCEMENT: 
Bureau of Agricultural Research does not condone any form of solicitation on any prospective winning and losing bidders by any of our staff/employees 

or any other party. Any sort of this kind shall be reported immediately to the Office of the Director or the National Bureau  of Investigation (NBI) for 

entrapment and proper investigation. 

 



 

                                         PR No.2024-02-92, 02-137, 02-139, 02-141         

                               ABC: PHP129,000.00      End-User: OAD, PU, KMISD, BMSGU 

    Mode of Procurement: SMALL VALUE     

Item 
NO.  

Qty.  Unit  ITEM/DESCRIPTION CEILING   
PRICE 
PER  Item 
(PhP) 

UNIT   
PRICE   
(PhP) 

TOTAL   
PRICE   
(PhP) 

OFFERED 
ITEM  

  PURCHASE OF 
CONSOLIDATED OFFICE 

SUPPLIES 

 

1.  1 Pc Shredder –  
30L - Also shreds staples, paper 
clips and credit cards - Color: 
Black  

30,000.00     

2.  1 Unit  Book Trolley  
 
Dimension: 48*D x 15"W x 6"H 
(121.9 x 38.1 x 15.2 cm) 
Material: Steel 
Color: Black or White 
Number of Shelves: 3 
Number of Wheels: 4 
Caster Type: Swivel 

7,000.00     

3.  1 Unit  Book Repair Kit  ɀ 
 Book Repair Tape 1"x36" - 
Mending Tissue 0.5"x12ft - 
Bone Folder - Cleaning Pad - 
Neutral pH adhesive 4 oz. Gum 
Eraser 

3,000.00     

4.  1 Unit  Foldable Metal Ladder (3 
steps) 
- Folding Step Stool with Wide 
Anti-Slip Pedal 
- 500 lbs Sturdy Steel ladder 
- Convenient Handgrip 
- Lightweight 
- Portable Steel Step Stool 
- Dimensions: 15"W x 44"H 
(38.1 cm) 

1,500.00     



 

- Color: White or Black 
- Special Feature: Foldable 
- Item Weight: 12 pounds 
- Load Capacity: 500 pounds 
Maximum Height: 44 inches 

5.  12 Unit  Bookends (Heavy Duty) 
- Dimensions: 9x5.5 x 4.7 
inches (22.914 x 11.9 cm)  
- Item Weight: 3.8 pounds 
(1.71 kg)  
- Material: Metal/Steel  
Features: Sturdy metal  
construction, Anti -Slip design  

4,000.00     

6.  1 Pc  SMART KEYBOARD  
for IPad (9th Generation) - 10.2 
inch - black - Full size keyboard 
- Front-to-back protection 

13,000.00     

7.  1 Pc  DIGITAL WALL CLOCK 
Specifications: - 15"x7.5"x1.38" 
inches large LED display; - color 
red light - Displays current 
indoor temperature, date, and 
day of the week; - Memory 
Function: AC powered (external 
adaptor included). The clock 
keeps the settings running in 
case of a power failure 

7,000.00     

8.  1 Pc  7-in -1 USB C Hub  
Compatible for iPad 9th Gen 
and MacBook - 7-in-1 USB C 
Adapter Designed with sleek 
space grey aluminum finish 

2,500.00     

9.  2 Unit  Storage cabinet  
 (steel, gray,5 layer) 

40,000.00     

10.  1  Unit  Printer  
(colored , print , copy and scan ) 

13,000.00     

11.  1 Unit  Microwave oven  ( 20l, black) 4,500.00     

12.  1 Unit  Oven toaster (9L,  black)  3,500.00     



 

TOTAL AMOUNT PHP129,000.00    

TOTAL AMOUNT  

Original signed  
         JUDITH A. MAGHANOY   
                      Head, Procurement Unit 

  

        
 

  



 

 

          DA Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)  

Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City  

SIR/MADAM:  

In connection with the above requirement(s), I/We submit our quotation/proposal 

indicated above.  I/We carefully read and fully understand the minimum requirements and agree 
to furnish and/or deliver the above mentioned requirement(s) in conformity with the 

specifications/terms or reference/scope of work indicated/ attached thereto.  

 

 

_________________________       _________________________         __________________ 
         Signature Over Printed Name                  Company Name                   PhilGEPS Registration Number  
 
 
            _______________________         _________________________        _________________________ 
                  Contact Number(s)                            Office Address                  Email Address of the Bidder 

                                                                                                                                         (Optional 
             
           _______________________ 
                         TIN number 

Payment shall be made through Land Bank’s LDDAP-ADA/Bank Transfer, Bank 

Transfer fee shall  be charged against the creditor’s account.  

Payment Details:  

Banking Institution: __________________________________________  

Account Number: ___________________________________________  

Account Name: _____________________________________________  

Branch: __________________________________________________  

   

 

 
Solicitation No.2024-101-31 
PR No.2024-02-92, 02-137, 02-139, 02-141         


